FORM 2TO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MRD 9-12-00

REC

11-07-2000

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**TRADEMARK** 

	10130//31	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) of	or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
_X_ New	_X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	ffactive Data
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	Change of Name Mon Se	ffective Date th Day Year ptember 1, 2000
Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties	
Name Corporate Information Systems, Inc.	24-12/	Execution Date Month Day Year 9/1/2000
	Limited Partnership _X_ Corporation	
Individual General Partnership	Limited PartnershipX_ Corporation	11
Association Other	Pour Louis	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Pennsylvania	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
		****
DBA/AKA/FKA CISCORP ACQUISITION SUB, LL	<del></del>	100 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
Composed of		09-12-2000
Address (line 1) <u>c/o Stargate.net, Inc.</u>		tent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70
Address (line 2) Suite 300, The Crane Building, 40 24th	th Street	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be record the receiving party is	not domiciled in the
Corporation Association	United States, an apport representative should	be attached
X Limited Liability Company	Other	
_X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Pennsylvania	
11/06/2000 NTHAI1 00000154 134520 1750364	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 25.00 CH		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-00	9	Page 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Repr	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Ro	eceiving Party only.		
Name		and the second s			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)	and the second s				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponden	t Name and Address A	area Code and Telephone Nu	mber(202) 467-7517		
Name	Carole R. Klein, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS L	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP, Attn: TMSU			
Address (line 2)	1800 M Street, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036-5869				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance docu	ment # _ 3		
Trademark Ap	pplication Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s)			
Tra	ndemark Application Number(s)		Registration Number(s)		
		1,750,364 1,751,503			
Number of Pro	operties Enter the total number o	of properties involved. 2			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>65.00</u>		

Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. 2

Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 13-4520

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No \_\_\_\_\_

## Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Carole R. Klein	Congle R Islami
Name of Person Signing	Signature

9/12/2000 Date Signed

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of the /srday of September 2000, by CORPORATE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. d/b/a CISCORP, a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at Penn Center West Two, Pittsburgh, PA 15276 ("Assignor"), in favor of Stargate Professional Services Group, LLC, f/k/a CISCORP ACQUISITION SUB, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, having its principal place of business c/o Stargate.net, Inc., Suite 300, The Crane Bldg., 40 24th Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), the applications for federal registration therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the applications for federal registration therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain and such business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, any applications for federal registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

CORPORATE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. d/b/a CISCORP

Joseph S. Ogradnik

Name:

Title:

1-PI/62169.2

## **SCHEDULE A**

## United States Registrations/Applications

Trademark Serial No.	Mark	Date of Issue
Registration No. 1,750,364 (U.S.)	CISCORP (wordmark)	February 2, 1993
Registration No. 1,751,503 (U.S.)	CISCORP (logo)	February 9, 1993

1 PI/62169.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state listed above, personally appeared <u>Joseph Sograph</u> , the <u>formation</u> of Corporate Information Systems, Inc. d/b/a CIScorp, a Pennsylvania corporation, who acknowledged that he did execute the foregoing, being duly authorized, and that the same is his free act and deed individually, as such officer and the free act and deed of the corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
September, 2000.
Notary Public
My commission expires:
Notarial Seal Stephanie L. Osselborn, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 6, 2003
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

1-PI/62169.2

**RECORDED: 09/12/2000**